Frem
on
tm
icr
o U
SA U
se
 O

transformer
Table 1
ORDERING INFORMATION
FT838NB X X - XX
Circuit Type
Cable Comp
0: 0%
1: 3%
2: 6%
3: 9%
Package
Blank: SOP8
HSF and Packaging
RB: RoHS and Tube
RT: RoHS and T&R
GB: Green and Tube
GT: Green and T&R
© 2012 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.         Confidential Rev. 0.8        DS838NB/838RNA-A-page3
Frem
on
tm
icr
o U
SA U
se
 O
nly
Fremont Micro Devices                                                      FT838NB/FT838RNA
FT838RNA X - XX
FT838NB①/FT838RNA
Table 2
MARKING RULE
Figure 3: Marking Rule
①: Represents Version (0,1,2 or 3)
②③④⑤: for internal reference
Device DESIGNATOR SYMBOL Options
0 Cable Comp = 0%
1 Cable Comp = 3%
2 Cable Comp = 6%
FT838NB①
①
3 Cable Comp = 9%
FT838RNA
⁄ ⁄
Cable Comp = 0%
For LED driver applications
Circuit Type
Package
Blank: SOP8
HSF and Packaging
RB: RoHS and Tube
RT: RoHS and T&R
GB: Green and Tube
GT: Green and T&R
© 2012 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.         Confidential Rev. 0.8        DS838NB/838RNA-A-page4
Frem
on
tm
icr
o U
SA U
se
 O